COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF BIG RIVERS)	Case No.
ELECTRIC CORPORATION AND KENERGY)	2023-00312
CORP. TO REVISE THE LARGE INDUSTRIAL)	
CUSTOMER STANDBY SERVICE TARIFF)	

BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION'S WITNESS LIST

Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers"), by counsel and in accordance with the Commission's Order entered herein on March 18, 2024, respectfully submits this Witness List in connection with the hearing scheduled for May 1, 2024.

Big Rivers intends to introduce the following witnesses in the following order at the scheduled hearing.

- **Nathanial Berry**, Chief Operating Officer of Big Rivers, who sponsored testimony and responses to requests for information as part of this proceeding; and
- **Terry Wright**, Big Rivers' Vice President of Energy Services, who sponsored rebuttal testimony and responses to requests for information as part of this proceeding.

Additionally, the following individuals, each sponsors of responses to requests for information received in this proceeding, will be present at the scheduled hearing and available for examination, if needed.

- John Wolfram, Principal, Catalyst Consulting LLC; and
- Chris Bradley, Big Rivers' Vice President of System Operations.

Finally, while Kenergy Corp. did not submit testimony in this proceeding and no requests for information were directed to it, the cooperative's Vice President of Accounting and Finance, Travis Siewert, will be present at the scheduled hearing and available for examination, if needed.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Edward T. Depp Edward T. Depp John D.A. Lavanga DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP 101 South 5th Street, Suite 2500 Louisville, KY 40202 Telephone: (502) 540-2347 Facsimile: (502) 585-2207 tip.depp@dinsmore.com john.lavanga@dinsmore.com

M. Evan Buckley DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP 100 West Main Street, Suite 900 Lexington, KY 40507 Telephone: (859) 425-1000 Facsimile: (859) 425-1099 evan.buckley@dinsmore.com

Counsel to Big Rivers Electric Corporation

Certification

I hereby certify that a copy of this filing has been served electronically on all parties of record through the use of the Commission's electronic filing system, and there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, a paper copy of this filing has not been transmitted to the Commission.

/s/ Edward T. Depp Counsel to Big Rivers Electric Corporation